

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29379/2009

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNISH JALOTA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal Advocate proposes to appear for the sole respondent and submits that he is going to file Vakalatnama during the course of the day. He further submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondent. Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 20.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar